

Advenica becomes integration partner to Axis **Communications**

Advenica, the Swedish supplier of cybersecurity solutions, has started a cooperation with Axis Communications and has now enrolled as an Axis Communications technology integration partner.

Surveillance Networks always have high security requirements and therefore are more often than not closed off from any outside connections. Advenica aims at providing integrated, high assurance, state of the art Cross Domain Solutions (CDS) on the edge of surveillance networks. The goal is to provide the best available protection against malicious attacks, or zero-day vulnerability exploits on the secured networks and still enable maintenance, monitoring, and updates on all devices in use.

As an Axis Communications technology integration partner Advenica will have access to tools and information that will make it possible to develop bespoke security solutions for surveillance network customers providing the highest possible level of cybersecurity on the market today.

We are always looking for new areas, where our experience and solutions can bring the highest level of protection to high security networks and we are very excited to start this new relationship with Axis Communications.

Marie Bengtsson, CEO Advenica

For further information, please contact:

Marie Bengtsson, VD Advenica AB, +46 (0) 703 860 032 marie.bengtsson@advenica.com

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 09.15 CET on April 25th, 2022.





About Advenica

Advenica's expertise helps countries, authorities, companies and organisations protect the most important digital information. Our well-proven and trusted cybersecurity solutions isolate networks physically while connecting data securely. Since the start in 1993, we design, develop and manufacture all crypto and segmentation products in Sweden to ensure high assurance. Read about our unique technology and its EU and national approvals at the highest security level at www.advenica.com

Advenica AB is a publicly traded company listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market with the name ADVE. Certified Adviser is Redeye AB, phone +46 8 121 576 90, www.redeye.se, email: certifiedadviser@redeye.se